Public Notice

Notice is hereby given that the Vigo County Council will meet on Monday, April 1, 2023 at 5:00 p.m. at the Vigo County Government Center, 127 Oak Street, Terre Haute, Indiana, for a Sunshine Meeting. PLEASE NOTE THAT THE DATE HAS CHANGED FROM THE ORIGINAL PUBLICATION DATE.

Notice is also hereby given the Taxpayers of Vigo County, Indiana, that the Vigo County Council will meet on Tuesday, April 9, 2023 at 5:00 p.m. at the City Hall Court Room, City Hall, 17 Harding Avenue, Terre Haute, Indiana.

Posted: March 28, 2024.